## BUDGET WORKSESSION MEETING MINUTES OF THE TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

February 28, 2019 \* 6:30 P.M.

**Mayor Lewis called the meeting to order** followed by the Pledge Allegiance to the Flag The Sunshine Notice Statement was read as follows below:

Sunshine Notice: This meeting is called pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Law. This meeting has been provided in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act by: 1. Posting a copy of the agenda on the bulletin board in the Municipal Complex and emailing a copy to The Atlantic City Press and Burlington County Times and all those requesting copies on February 20, 2019. 2. Posting a copy of the agenda on the bulletin board at the Municipal Complex 3. Filing a copy of the agenda in the office of the Township Clerk at the Municipal Complex. 4. Forwarding a copy of the agenda to the Atlantic City Press and Burlington County Times. 5. Forwarding a copy of the agenda to each person who has requested copies of the meeting schedule. All the above posting, filing & mailing have taken place on February 27, 2019.

At the call of the roll the following were present Committeeman Gadd, Deputy Mayor Seybold and Mayor Lewis, Township Clerk Kathleen D. Hoffman, Deputy Township Clerk Karen A. Bacon, CFO Kristen Manning.

## 2019 BUDGET WORKSESSION

Mayor Lewis, Deputy Mayor Seybold, Committeeman Gadd and CFO Manning discussed the 2019 Municipal Budget.

## <u>PUBLIC COMMENT</u> (Please state your name & address for the record)

Mayor Lewis asked if there was any Public Comments.

Barry Cavileer – River Road – Is there a 2% increase in salaries, is that for all employees?

Mayor Lewis – Yes.

Barry Cavileer – What is the amount for the Emergency Services?

Mayor Lewis – Same as last year.

Barbara Cavileer – River Road – What is the charge for the County under animals?

Township Clerk Hoffman explained the fee.

Barbara Cavileer - What about wild animals?

Township Clerk Hoffman – A special company does that.

## **ADJOURNMENT at 7:10 PM**

Motion made by Committeeman Gadd, seconded by Deputy Mayor Seybold.

Roll Call: Gadd, Seybold, Lewis Ayes: 3

Nays: 0

Respectfully submitted,

Kathleen D. Hoffman, RMC Township Clerk